

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prebid Questions

Project No. 060450

Sale Date - 10/25/2006

Question Submitted: 10/16/2006

Question Number: 1

Should there be a 202 Wearing Course Removed bid item on this project? The 254 Item is at the East end of the project (Mile Marker 5.70 to 5.95) and there are numerous intersections and the need for a butt joint at the West end of this project.

Question Submitted: 10/19/2006

Question Number: 2

Addendum 2 changed reference #3 quantity to 11.90 sy, shouldn't it be 4822.90 sy(4811 sy + 11.90 sy)?

Question Submitted: 10/2/2006

Question Number: 3

Ref 13 should be Edge Line with a Quantity of 11.9, Ref 14 should have a Quantity of 5.95, please clarify.

Question Submitted: 10/2/2006

Question Number: 4

Ref 40 should be 16 or 17 ft not .01 please clarify.

Question Submitted: 10/3/2006

Question Number: 5

Bid item 13 Lane line 5.95 mi Should be Edge line 11.90 miles.

Bid item 14 Center line 11.90 mi should be Center line 5.95 mi

All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents. If a question warrants a clarification, the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders. If the Department believes that the bidding documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.